Funding Facility and the Debt Securitization all bear interest at variable rates with no interest rate floors, while the Unsecured Notes and the
2016 Convertible Notes bear interest at fixed rates.

   We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing
basis by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not
any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

   While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter
into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with
respect to our portfolio investments.

   Based on our December 31, 2010 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest
rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 13.1 $ 16.3 $ (3.2)
Up 200 basis points $ 7.4 $ 10.9 $ (3.5)
Up 100 basis points $ 2.7 $ 5.4 $ (2.7)
Down 100 basis points $ (0.8) $ (1.6) $ 0.8
Down 200 basis points $ (1.0) $ (1.6) $ 0.6
Down 300 basis points $ (1.2) $ (1.6) $ 0.4
   Based on our December 31, 2009 balance sheet, the following table shows the impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing

84

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 10-K

93

structure and reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 6 of the consolidated financial statements for
the year ended December 31, 2010:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 17.6 $ 26.8 $ (9.2)
Up 200 basis points $ 11.2 $ 17.9 $ (6.7)
Up 100 basis points $ 5.6 $ 8.9 $ (3.3)
Down 100 basis points $ (2.1) $ (6.2) $ 4.1
Down 200 basis points $ (3.1) $ (12.4) $ 9.3
Down 300 basis points $ (4.1) $ (18.6) $ 14.5
 Item 8.   Financial Statements And Supplementary Data

   See the Index to Consolidated Financial Statements.

 Item 9.   Changes In And Disagreements With Accountants On Accounting And Financial Disclosure

   None.

 Item 9A.   Controls And Procedures

   (a)   Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures.   The Company's management, with the participation of the Company's President
and Chief Financial Officer, has evaluated the effectiveness of the Company's disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e)
and 15d-15(e) of the Exchange Act) as of the end of the period covered by this report. Based upon such evaluation, the Company's President and